

Dated: January 25, 2023

The Manager BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 540750 The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 Symbol: IEX

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Submission of Press Release on Indian Energy Exchange is Great Place To Work Certified

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the Press Release for Indian Energy Exchange Limited on 'Indian Energy Exchange is Great Place To Work certified'.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.iexindia.com

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited

Vineet Harlalka CFO, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. ACS-16264

Encl: as above

Indian Energy Exchange Ltd

Registered Office: C/o Avanta Business Centre, First Floor, Unit No. 1.14(a), D2, Southern Park, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi–110017, India Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Max Towers, Sector 16B, Noida, Uttar Pradesh–201301, India Tel: +91-011-3044 6511 | Tel: +91-120-4648 100 | Fax No.: +91-120-4648 115 CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039 | Website: www.iexindia.com



Indian Energy Exchange is Great Place To Work certified

New Delhi, January 25, 2023 – Indian Energy Exchange (IEX), India's premier energy marketplace, has been certified as a Great Place To Work[®] in India for the year January 2023 – 24. IEX has received this global recognition in the 'mid-size company' category. Indian Energy Exchange is India's first Great Place To Work Certified Power Exchange.

The certification is an acknowledgment of IEX's commitment to encourage a highperformance environment built on the value pillars of - Integrity, Trust and Respect, Customer-centricity, Teamwork and Excellence. These values are the driving force behind IEX's constant endeavour to become a world-class organisation by fostering an inclusive, highly collaborative and open work culture for its people, led by technology and innovation.

Commenting on the certification, **Mr SN Goel, CMD, IEX** said "We are honoured to be certified as a Great Place to Work. This certification is a recognition of IEX's commitment to become the most employee-centric organisation, by empowering them across all aspects – work and career, learning & development, growth, compensation, and most-importantly, their overall well-being. Together with our people, we will continue to deepen the power markets in the country and facilitate India's energy transition towards a green future. We are grateful to each and every employee at IEX for making us a Great Place To Work. We stand committed in our resolve to invest in a culture which encourages everyone to learn, thrive, and grow along with the organisation."

The certification was awarded after rigorous evaluation of the company's leadership, HR practices and holistic organizational culture, as well as through an anonymous survey conducted to gain feedback from employees on the organizational culture.

The Great Place To Work[®] is the global authority on workplace culture. The Institute's research shows that great workplaces are characterized by great leadership, consistent employee experience, and sustainable financial performance.

About IEX:

IEX is India's premier energy exchange providing a nationwide, automated trading platform for physical delivery of electricity, renewable energy and certificates including renewable energy certificates as well as the energy saving certificates. The exchange platform enables efficient price discovery and increases the accessibility and transparency of the energy market in India while also enhancing the speed and efficiency of trade execution. The Exchange is ISO Certified for quality management, Information security management and environment management since August 2016. The Exchange is a publicly listed company with NSE and BSE since October 2017 and is approved and

Indian Energy Exchange Ltd

Registered Office: C/o Avanta Business Centre, First Floor, Unit No. 1.14(a), D2, Southern Park, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi–110017, India Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Max Towers, Sector 16B, Noida, Uttar Pradesh–201301, India Tel: +91-011-3044 6511 | Tel: +91-120-4648 100 | Fax No.: +91-120-4648 115

CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039 | Website: www.iexindia.com



regulated by Central Electricity Regulatory Commission since 27 June 2008. For further details, log on to: www.iexindia.com

Ms. Aparna Garg	Mr. Suhas Tadas
Head - Corporate Communications	The PRactice (On behalf of IEX & IGX)
Telephone: +91-9958274392	Telephone: +91-8010486299
Email: <u>aparna.garg@iexindia.com</u>	Email: <u>suhas@the-practice.net</u>

Indian Energy Exchange Ltd

Registered Office: C/o Avanta Business Centre, First Floor, Unit No. 1.14(a), D2, Southern Park, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi–110017, India Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Max Towers, Sector 16B, Noida, Uttar Pradesh–201301, India

Tel: +91-011-3044 6511 | Tel: +91-120-4648 100 | Fax No.: +91-120-4648 115

CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039 | Website: www.iexindia.com